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FEES PAID
Name WAYNE WII'I‘IS IODF:R Appllcatlon NO. G -------- 1- ----------------------- ate Amount Rcceipt No.
SRttt L - EPL P>
Permit No. G..._. G 3628 3167 20.00| 995.0..
By “RE T2 Box B g o
Address jyrora,-Oregon.......... ) Certificate No. ........._.._. 38322 . 0 e
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" x 0 g ¢ -
________________________________________________________________________________________________ Stream Index, Page No. Z//(/ e
2 / 4"/2:75 &%{ét. ee %4(/6
""""""""" ¥ /-7 G FEES REFUNDED
Date filed Mareh 17, 1967 Date Amount Check No.
Priority ... March 17, 1967.. . ... e L R T R R |
. . Y ASSIGNMENTS
Action suspended until ............... ik (AL e e Date To Whom Address Volume Page
BEwmneditoapobicant. ... oo oo L e
SN oy e ovember A 3967 o o cheien s T
CONSTRUCTION N REMARKS
Date for beginning .November 21, 1968 = 0,34 cfs from a well (Pudding River) for the irrigation and supplemental irrigation of
Date for completion ..October.1,.1969.. oo 2 7'1" REROR e
Extended to : NOY- 61970 Cappsonio: . . SR
Date for application of water ..October..1,..1970 St SOV e e SO o A W o . T4
Extended to W S B SR RSN ST L DRI e i ) - .
PROSECUTION OF WORK L STk o on B et
Form “A” filed
Form “B” filed Complete
Form “C” filed . Ywe.17,.7.0
FINAL PROOF

Proof received

Date certificate issued JUN 2 6 1972

State Printing 32618




LA

Form C
TANT—This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final_proof to the extent
M bp which %Eg,‘;ter has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permi to

i : ttee is cautioned that
’ Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on th_e'extent o_f the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
) and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

e

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
: - : ich i i ded to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually b irri
scnbedpllﬁ 3112 gf&?ﬁta'n‘gl#ng}nl g iiel réttea?e gnglneer, sgnlem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been ai;pllec?lf1 pleaied

e : /’94( ...................................... L1067
:.,._9 I~ Elgemarks‘: 4 // ______ /4_,4 4 ok //z'yéy.g?/..zé{..q/ ...... T L Z 9/5’

S
J/\!/ WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /5/“ day of //ﬂV .................... : 1970
......... //Cyﬂgjwé(
(Signature of Applicant) (Address)y e

......................................
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .6=3852.. Permit No. G=3628...
IN NAME OF

................ WAYNE. WILLIS. YQDER

w7zt zop |




- —py - 'L’

G~-4 -7/

2. 8.9

® o

Basin 2, Vol,

\Ofﬁ‘“ =\
[/’\é ey

v

.(;/ //\ \ - \
Abstract of Permit No. g.3628—
Application No.  G=3852 . Certificate No.
: % S
Name wayne Willig Yoder
iloute 2, Box 18A —
Address furora, Uregom —~ 770072
Source of water supply A well TG [, SR
&
& £ /~o¢ /& Vs
Use Irrigation’end supplemental irrigaticn o 98
g70! v 8O’ 4
Point of diversion Well |loc. 339' He & &;0' E.. from ceut,cr Sece T be»i—:q; -wkthia Sk, HEg,—
pﬂcc 7’ 1. ‘0 M.’ l‘. ' .A., h. li.’ (‘.‘O‘ml;’ Of bl&m’aa
Number of acres
-2l
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. |Range | Sec NEY NW4 SWi4 SEYi
A ¢ NEY | Nwiy; | swis SEY NE!5 | NWi5 | SWi5 | SE} NE'Y | NWi5 | SWi4 | SEY NE!; | NWi5| SWi4| SEl
PElERY
5 | o &t i i
. q et N £ Z iy
o ;i ‘ KI[SUAPE 4N | sope| Y PZm ./6
! & },; ‘gl'l.,,v \ g i
EUPPLYRENTAY C||2050
XA I 7 /| Lot 761362
Swl|/4 el 4% 1
| 4 " \/
nNw| 74 hew (Ve Y /5- f{)r’— -
¢ 2 |v
swla | mlls v % /7i “ =
o Y 2 { ? o 4
selh | wula |7 et el }2
] I
wd % | SH W |~ 78
(95 /6 2.
A / /O { = ¢
Priority date #.tareh 17, 1‘167 e
Q/, .
Amount of water ' .Jlrc S
Time limit to begin construction Novenber. 4t 1968
Time limit to complete construction fUs=1 a6y extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water 1&=$<P0 extended to extended to

Remark§his epproprietion shuall be limited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per second or its
equivalent for each acre frrigated and shail be further limited to a diversion of aot Lo
exceed 25 acyre feet per acre for e:sch mere irrigated during the irrigation seasen of easch
yearj provided further thet the right sllowed herein shall be limited-to-say defieciency
in-the-aveiliable- supply-of eny priorright—existing for-ihe-sameland-and-shail not ex-
____ecesd the-limitation allowed herein,-snd shall be mubject-to-sueh-ressonsble—rotstionuye

—t@m &8 may De ordered by uhe proper—state—oliicer.

SP*12996-119
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Beginning at the point in!the northwesterly line of the
right-of-way of the Oreron and California Railway, where

same intersects the west line of the east half of the north-
west ouerter of Section 7, Township Soui} Range 1 HEast

of the Willamette Meridian, same being the est line of 80
acres of land deeded to said C. G. North by Charles Marchand;
thence north 298,5 feet; thence east 533 feet to said
northwesterly line of said ra2ilway right-of-way; thence
southwesterly along said rirht-of-way line to the point of
beginnine;

Situate in the County of Clackamas, State of Oreeron, and
being parts of the Worth half of the Georre and Mary ann
Irvin Donation Land Claim, Certificate No., 297, Notification

No.561, in T.4 S.,R.1 E. and B.L; S.,R.1 W, of the Willamette
Meridian, to wit;
Beginning at an iron vipe driven in the East houndary

line of said Irvin D,L.C., at its intersection with the
North line of the 0.& C. R,R. right of way,?0.86 chains
North of the South East corner of said North half of said
claim,which comner is in the Norith half of the South West
quarter of section 7 of said T.hS.,R.1 E,; running thence,
on said North line of said rirht of way,S.63° 50" W.11.00

c*<‘ns,‘no S5.66° 10' W.2.30 ch-ins to an iron pipe; thence

N.2)° 3“' W.6.62 chains to 2zn iron pipe; thence N.63° 50!
E.16.10 chains to an iron pipe in said East boundary line
of said Irrln D.L.C.; thence South 7.55 chains to the place
nning, containing 10 acres, more or less

Beginning at the 1/16 secition corner 20 chains West from an
iron pipe in center of road at the guarter section corner,
0 chains South of the corner of Section ”ivn, six, seven
and eirht; thence North five hunnwev (5n0) feet; thence
West four hundvod seventy-two (h7°) feet; ‘honce South

five hundred (500) feet; thence East four hundred seventy-
two (172) feel to the place of beginning, containing Seli?
acres more or less, in seciion Seven (7),Tornship Four ())
South, Range one (1)East of the Willamette Horidiﬁn, and
situate in the said County of Clackamas, State of Ore~on.

-t-

X(Eeinp 2 part of Section 3even, (7) Towmship Four ()) South,
anpge one (l) Laqt .M. ,Clackamss County,Ure~on,hounded
and described as follows, to wil:
Beginning at an iron pipe driven at the Northeast corner of
the Northwest Quarter (1W}) of the “outheast Quarter (SEZ)
of Section Seven (7), Townd ip Four South (L8),Range One
Last (1E) of Willamette Meridisn. Rurning thence North 89



-

58'W tracing the cuarter section line throurh sa
a distance of 1317 feet to an iron pipe driven at the quart er
section corner of the center of said fection 7,said township
and (ange; thence south tracing the quarter section line
throurgh saidsection 825 feet to an iron pivejthence south

89° 68! East,21):1.50 feet to an iron pipej;thence North paraliel
to the quarter section line runmning north and south through
said section a distance of 162,00 feet to an iron pipe;

thence south 89 58' East 527.25 feet to 2n iron pive;thence
south 132,00 feet to 2n iron pipejthence south 89°58' Hast
575.25 feet to an iron pipe driven in the east houndary of

the Northwest Quarter (NW%) of the Southeast Quarter (SEZ)

of said sectionjthence North tracing the 1/16 section line
aforesaid 195.00 feet to the place of besinning-conatining

15 acres, more or less.

aid section
i



Wayne ¥Willis Yoder April 13, 1972 G=3852
Route 2, Box 18 A
Aurora, Oregon 97002

Dear Mr. Yoder:

On March 9, 1972, we mailed you a copy of a proof of
the certificate in connection with your incomplete water right
represented by permit number G-3628 granting a right to the use
of 0.32 cubic foot per second from the waters of a well for the
irrigation of 16.0 acres and supplemental irrigation of 9.5 acres,
together with the instructions that the statement at the bottom
of the page be sighed and the copy be returned to this office
accompanied by the certificate recording fee in the amount of
£1.50.

To date this form has not been received nor has any
correspondence regarding reasons for not returning it been re-
ceiveds This is to notify you that wiless we receive the sgigned
proof and the certificate recording fee, or a request for additional
time within thirty days from the date of this letter, we will be
required to take steps toward the cancelation of the permit.

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

VRG:reo



Vayne Willis Yoder March 9, 1972 e G-3852
Rt. 2, Box 18 A g
Aurora, OR 97002

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with
the incomplete water right represented by your permit
number G-3628,

The data contained in the proof, which is based
on an inspection and survey of your project made by a
representative of this department, defines the extent to
which your water right has been completed within the terms
of your permit. The proof should be dated and signed by
you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed
and accompanied by the statutory recording fee of $1.50,
a certificate of water right will be issued confirming
the right thereunder and, after being recorded in the
county records, will be forwarded to you.

Very truly yours,

4Z —,f’aaé:éf

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure

Ireo



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING © SALEM, OREGON © 97310 © Ph 364-2171

Noverber 19, 1970
Jsayne %Willis Yoder G-3852
Rt. 2, Box 18 A

CHRIS L. WHEELER Aurora, Oi G7C02
State Engineer

FILE No.

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under pemmit No.g..3628,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and cer-
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the pemmit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,
/ ,
(144 )Z( —2{%/_ Zv"

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128 C

reo



Wayne Willis Yoder
Route 2, Box 18-A
Aurora, Oregon 97002

blueprint.

December 8, 1967

G=3852, permit No. G=3628 with a

G-3852



GR-3261,
G-3852

G397

Wayne Willis Yoder
Rt. 2, Box 18 A
Auora, Oregon

Dear Sir:

‘\l

This will acknowledge receipt of the returned application
No, (-3852 and the affidavit of abandonment canceling: portions
of the Ground Registration Statement No. GR-3264 and G~397.
This has cleared our records.

This application is now in satisfactory form for approval
by issvance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Larry W, Jebousek
Assistant

—rh

LiJ:dly

[




G-973
GR--3264,
G-3852

Mareh 28, 1967

willis Yoder
Rt, 2, Boxl8 A
Aurora, Uregon

Dear Sip:

'his will acknowledge receipt of your applicabtien for a permilt to
appropriste 225 gallons- of water rer minute from 2 well for the irrigaticn
and supplemental irrigation of 27.4 acres, a map, legal description, and
the fee of ¥20 for which our reo rceipt ko, 2990 was handed to you. This

application has been filed and numbered G-3852,

inclosed you will find an affidavit of abandonrent Lo cancel that
porciov of your ground water registration lc, )réL from Sumps No, 1 and
2, &s discussed with you in this office. o

Our records zlso-show & right for' the ‘rri ation of 11.9 acres in
the Wi SHi-and 3.9 acres in the i SL: of ! nction 7 in the name of Victor
Hanauska, as evideuced by a certificate recorded at Fage 32048, Volume 24,
State Record of wWater uiyht Certificates. 1This land is to be ixripgated
froa a well loeated within the iW. 5if of Section 7. The Northeasterly
3.6 acres, which you are now filing on in the NWi SE; of Section 7, appears
to be identical with that granted in certificate o, 32048.

if the 3.9 acres as shown in Certificate No, 32048 has not been
irrigated at least once every five DLOOCBbiVG yvears, it is considered
abandoned by law and shouid be canceled, so thisc application could be for
primary irrigation. :

I will withhold further action on your application Mo, G~3852, pending
the return of the signed and notarized affidavit of abandomment and
information concerning Certificate ho., 32048,

Very truly yours,

CHRXC Lo WHEELER
vtate tngineer

Larry W, Jebousek 2
Assistant

Lud:dly

Lnclosure
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-5 TE ENGINEE
2 S;.‘:.EM OREGON

| REQE“ED Taxen 2?,‘-196'75

Mr, Chris L. Wheeiler

State Engineer

516 Puhlic Service Buillding
Salem, Oreron 97310 i

Dear Mr. theeler:

Enclosed is the description of the property necessary to
complete applicstion for Permit No. G=3852.

Sincerely,
Wayne ¥. Yoder

toute ?, Box 19A
Aurora, Orrpon 97002

o
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Clackama s County

IN THE MATTE: OF THE
Cil C'.,!."'i'I\'.i’.' CF 4 CROUND
WATER R -"f‘:i STRATION

......

CLAIMED HIGHT IN THX
NAME OF WILLIS YODER

N NSNS NS
1o
iz
o
1
=

Cn Fareh 31, 1967, villis Toder surmitted an afiidavit th:st he
is the ouner of lands elaimed to hzve been irrigated as deseribed in a
certificate of registration; that he haz :bandoned said elaim of water
right ard requests the same to be canceled.
inat part of the claimed right in question is for the usze of not
to exceed 8% sallons per minute from Sumps No, 1 & 2 located 35 chains South

and 25,7 chains ‘Yest of Northezst corner of Secticn 7, and 81 chzins South

and 38,5 chaines West of Northeast corner, “ection 7, Tomship & Zouth, Pange

1l East, W.k., with a beginning date of 1933, for irrigation of 5.6 zeres in

N SE and 1.0 aere 4n 570 KB4, Section P Township 4 Scuth, Range 1 Zast,
Welley and is described in the certificate of rezistration rescerded in Volume
13, »2z= 3036, Ground “ater Neglstration Necords,

That nart of the claimed right for the uue of not to coxeceed 111
gallons -er mirute from Jwme No, 4 located 17.4 chains Uouth and 6l.5 chain
tlest of the lortheazst corner of Soetlon 7, Townshin 4 Jouth, Hange 1 Fast,
WeMe, for Lrrigation of 1,6 seres in v, N7, 7.6 acres in 5, BUD and 1.2
acras in S0 Wi, Seetion 7, Township 4 South, Tange 1 flast, ell., and
deserihed in s2id certifTicate, is not in guestion in this sroceeding.

NCW, THEREFCORS, it is hereby CRDUEND that the claim of a water
right for the use of not to exceed 89 gellons par minwe from Jumps H0e L & 2
located 35 chains “cuth and 25,7 chains "est, end /1 chailns cuth and 33.5
ehains “est of the lortheast eorner of Jection 7, lawmehlp & Couth, Fange L

Begt, Welis, with a bezinning date of 1933, for irrigation of 5.6 2cr:s in

Ni' S and 1.0 aere in 50 NES, Ceetion 7, Township 4 3outh, Range 1 Tast,

6 357






‘BEFORE ‘rz.z STATE YNOINTER OF OREGON
Clackamas County

THE CANCIIATION
OF A GATER RIGHT )

IN THE MATIER '.)F'; .
' QEDER

On Mareh 31, 1967, Villls Yoder submitbed an affidavit thot he i3
the legal owmer uf the lands and the water right sppurtemant theredoj that he
has abandonod any and all interest in and %o sald water right and request the
sane %0 be cunceled, ' ' e

The weter right in question is for the use of not o e;mood 0.05
cubic foot per second of the waters of a well, a tributary of Pudding Ri'nr,v
Lor tb irrigation of 3.9 acres in the W} 88}, Sectisn 7, Township L South,
!lnac 1 Faoty Veilsy with a date of priority of May 21, 1958 and is wvidenged

by certificate of water right issued in the name of Vietor J. flanuska sad ro-

m &b pege 32048, Volume 2k, State Record of Water Right (‘,ertiricatu.

That part of said water wight for the use of nob to exosed 0.15
oubic feol per second of the waters of a voll, tributary of Pudding aivor,. fu‘
the irrigation of 1l1.9 acres m the ¥E; 8W3, Section 7, Tmhip Southy Range
1 Zast, Vel with a date of prierity of May 21, 1955, as aviflanced by certificate
of water richt bnod in tho nane of "ict.or J o Hanuwslka and recordsd at rage
W, volume 2L, State Iecord of Water Kight Certificates, il not in question,

; ORS 5h0.621 ,;rovidoa that: "Whenever the suner of a per Zected and -

m)..ap'cd_ ;:At.cr i‘ight certifies under osath %o the St&be ;ngineer that t.‘\. .
water ru,l';t has been abandoned by him and that he desires cangelation thereof,
ih' seats Eﬁginaor shall enter an order caunceling the water right,"

¥OW, THPREFORE, 4t is hereby ORDTAED that the right to the use of
not to exceed 0-05 euble foot per sscond of the waters of a well, tridutary of
nuu. Rivery for the irrigation of 3.9 mexes in the uw, SE}, Sectisn 7, Town=

“ship h Dmh, Range 1 M, Velsy with & date of priority of May 21, 1953, is
eancelod. |

It is FURTER, ORDERED that, certificste of uater right recnded at

Vol /6P B



; N

.P‘C‘ 320L6, Volume 2L, State Record of Vater Mght.,v:oruricatu,‘ is canceled,
and in lieu thereof & certificate be $ssued to Victsr J. Hanuska covering that
part of the water right net in question which is for thc uge of not to exceed
0e15 cubic foot per second of the waters of a well, tributary of Mudding River,
for the irrigetion of 11.9 acves in the WNRY SWi, Section 7, Township ki Southy

~ Range 1 Eut; Ve May with v date of prierity of May 21, 1958, '

Dated at Salen, Oﬁzm this Lth day of April, 1967,

Js/ CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer




Permit A—4M—7-70 (5 j 87 oy
SP*45655-119

STATE OF OREGON -, APR18 1972 &

EBTL“f“_; = N G VN B e
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS SALEM OREGON |

Proof of Appropriation of Water

WAYNE WILLIS YODER

of Route 2, Box 18 A’ Aurora

has applied beneficially the waters of
a well

, State of Oregon

a tributary of Pudding River
th ;
irrigation of 16.0 acres and supplemental irrigation of 9.5 acreefor B VEER )

under Permit No. G=3628 of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms o{ said permit; that the priority of ‘the
right dates from larch 17, 1

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
0.32 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the %oint of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW NEJy Section 7y Te & Sey Re 1 Eey Vo Mo
Well located: 370 feet North and 1020 feet East from Center Section 7.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other

right existing {or the same_lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth ¢ ,ne cubic foot per second
er acre, O its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited

o a diversion of not to exceed 2}, acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

Supplemental Primary
L.0 acres S NEWK
0.7 acre H\;}g N‘\V}‘i
7.6 acres 1.2 acres SWI. NWi
1.2 acres 1.0 acres Sk} TWh
9.8 acres NW). SE¥
Section T

To Ll' So’ Re 4 E., We Mo

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .{.%.... day of ... H%/L ..

19. 72 M. i .
2/ P Wuits Yol

...................................... .C....

7538
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PUMPING PT.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. .6=3852.. Permit No. G=3628...
) IN. NAME OF

1971 L_TJP
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